

TREIG E. PRONSCHINSKE

STATE REPRESENTATIVE • 92nd ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

For Immediate Release: March 11th, 2020

Contact: Rep. Treig E. Pronschinske (608) 266-7015

Rep. Pronschinske Announces New Judge Coming to Jackson County

Madison – Representative Treig E. Pronschinske (R-Mondovi) is excited to announce that Governor Tony Evers signed Assembly Bill 470, now Act 184, into law on March 6th, 2020.

Act 184 adds twelve additional circuit court branches around the state of Wisconsin that are allocated by the Director of State Courts. There are four circuit court branches being added in the first phase in 2021, which includes Jackson County.

"I am pleased to hear that Jackson County is in the first phase of the counties receiving an additional circuit court branch," said Rep. Pronschinske. "Jackson County has one of the heaviest workloads in the state, so the additional judge will prove to be beneficial to our local communities, especially with the opioid crisis that we are facing."

Rep. Pronschinske continued, "When our court system is overwhelmed, justice is not being served. With a large number of cases, many of them are seeing less attention and are moving slower through the judicial process because there are only 24 hours in a day."

As always, feel free to contact my office with questions, comments, or concerns.

###

Representative Treig E. Pronschinske represents the 92nd Assembly District, which includes Buffalo, Jackson, and Trempealeau counties.